

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2776/2024

Dr. Kirorilal Meena S/o Shri Manohar Lal Meena
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG through V.C. with Mr. Devesh Yadav, Adv. Mr. Shree Ram Dhakar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

01/05/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short adjournment and no objections has been made in this regard by learned counsel for the respondent.

It is informed by learned counsel for the respondent that reply has already been filed.

Office is directed to tag the same.

Considering the fact that the matter has been specifically assigned in pursuance to the directions for expeditious disposal, list the matter on 12.05.2025 for final disposal.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J