

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2776/2024

Dr. Kirorilal Meena S/o Shri Manohar Lal Meena,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Parth Sharma, Adv. For Mr. Sudhir Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Devesh Yadav, Adv. Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

07/08/2025

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks last opportunity to
argue the case.

List the matter on 26.08.2025.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J