

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2776/2024

Dr. Kirorilal Meena S/o Shri Manohar Lal Meena,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Devesh Yadav Mr. Rajat Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

23/09/2025

In pursuant to the order dated 26.08.2025, it is informed by learned counsel for the petitioner that learned trial court has yet not decided the application and the same is posted for hearing on 08.10.2025.

List on 17.10.2025, as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J