

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2776/2024
CNR: RJHC020380382024 | URN: CRLMP / 5766U / 2024

Dr. Kirorilal Meena S/o Shri Manohar Lal Meena,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devi Singh, PP Mr. Rakesh Choudhary for Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG (Sr. Adv.)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

24/07/2026

List this case on 10.08.2026 as prayed by the learned counsel for the respondent.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given in this matter.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to remain prepared on the next date of hearing to argue the case.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J